he grounds on which it is situated is an elevation to its sur- ' 

roundings, rendering a view far out upon the rolling prairie, over- ||. 

looking both lakes, Monona and Mendota, which Jay along the 

shores of thecity. Its extension on Carroll street is one hundred 

and sixteen (116) feet, and on Main ninety-five (95) feet. Its 

height, seventy (70) fect, four stories from the basement, built of 

Milwavke white brick. The building will contain one huadred and 

eighteen (118) sleeping rocms, twelve private parlors, one ladies’